Official

Race Resulis

Sanction No. IDC-15-S
Daytona International Speedway
3.56 Mile Road Course

Start Car
Pos No.
1 14
4 118
2 12
3 79
5 69
6 22
7 52
8 91
7
8
78
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Driver/Hometown/Region

Joe Kristensen / London ON / DET

Chad Bacon / Kingsport TN/ ETR

Mike Henderson / El Cajon CA/ CSCC

Paul Young / Commerce Township MI/ DET
Bill McGavic / Arcadia FL / CFR

James Ashe / Prospect CT / NER

Guy Laidig / Woodside CA / SFR

Kenford Nelson / Novi Ml / DET

Ray Stephenson / Miami FL / FLA

Richard Allen / Chickasha

OK / OKLA

Robert Warkocki / Frankfort IL / CHI

Time of day start
Number of Starters
Length of Race
Overall Time of Race
Margin of Victory
Fastest Race Lap
Sunoco Hard Charger

- 10:25 AM
10
. 50 miles
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Sponsor

Kristensen Racing Engines/ Hoosier
CB Motorsports Goodyear TRD

Goodyear/Red line oil

Young Racing LLC/Hoosier Tire
NoMoMoney Race Eng. Hoosier Mazda
Spectro Oil/Hoosier Tires
Mazda/Hoosier Tire/Fuzzball Racing

RPM Raycing

TRO/Mazda/Hoosier/Deerfield

Lap Leaders

#14 laps 1-14

: 29:09.561 (avg. 102.554 mph)

: 11.039 seconds

: 2:03.617 (103.675 mph)

. #118 Chad Bacon

Make/Model
Acura RSX
Toyota Celica
Mazda RX-7
Ford Probe
Mazda RX-7
Mazda RX-7
Mazda RX-7
Nissan 200SX
Mazda RX-7
Nissan 350Z Track
Mazda RX-7

# - not running at finish
* - faster than track record (2:06.290)

Chief of T & S: Carla Heath / Bill Skibbe
Posted: 09/27/15 2:35 PM

GT3

Fastest
Lap

2:03.617
2:04.257
2:04.571
2:04.165
2:06.280
2:05.465
2:06.893
2:08.672
2:09.010
2:20.861

10:20 AM

Sunday, September 27, 2015

Diff

0:11.039
0:11.455
0:17.637
0:31.819
0:39.211
0:47.792
1:16.068
1:58.735

7 laps
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